RESOLUTION NO. 4209

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A REVISED COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF MILES CITY AND THE LOCAL NO. 283-A UNION.

WHEREAS, the City of Miles City ("City") and the Local No. 283-A of the American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees, AFL-CIO ("Local 283A") have negotiated and desire to enter into a new collective bargaining agreement (CBA), which covers certain City employees who work for the City;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILES CITY, MONTANA AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Miles City and the Local 283-A, attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made a part hereof, is hereby approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Miles City.
- 2. The Mayor of the City of Miles City is hereby authorized and empowered to execute the same, and to bind the City thereto.

SAID RESOLUTION FINALLY PASSED AND ADOPTED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MILES CITY, MONTANA, THIS 13TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2018.

ATTEST:	John Hollowell, Mayor
Lorrie Pearce, City Clerk	